NEWS RELEASE

Weld Mold Company 750 Rickett Road Brighton, MI 48116 USA Phone: 1-810-229-9521 Fax: 1-810-229-9580 www.weldmold.com



Date: May 24, 2018

For Immediate Release

ASM INTERNATIONAL RECOGNIZES WELD MOLD IN HISTORICAL LANDMARK AWARD PRESENTATION

Brighton, Michigan... On Thursday May 17th, ASM International presented Weld Mold Company with its prestigious ASM Historical Landmark Award. Attending the event were ASM International dignitaries, distinguished representatives from the city of Brighton and state of Michigan, members of the press, Weld Mold officials and employees, and other invited guests. Weld Mold Company was recognized for developing and innovating the flood welding process for weld die repair. Matt Kiilunen (1905-1990), Weld Mold Company founder (1945), was personally responsible for innovating the process, which took die repair to the next level–increasing die life while reducing customer costs. In the photo, Mr. Fred Schmidt (R), President, ASM International presents the 2017 Historical Landmark Award to Mr. Darryl Hammock (L), CEO, Weld Mold Company.



For more information about Weld Mold receiving ASM's prestigious Historical Landmark Award, contact Sales at Weld Mold Company/ 750 Rickett Road, Brighton, MI 48116 USA/Phone: 1-810-229-9521/ Fax: 1-810-229-9580 Email: sales@weldmold.com/ Or Visit Us: www.weldmold.com